# 504069974 10/27/2016

EPAS ID: PAT4116640

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SACHIN P. BUDHABHATTI	08/23/2016
RAVI BAGATHUR RAMASAMY	10/06/2016
TOM J. FRANCIS	08/18/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SMITH & NEPHEW, INC.
Street Address:	1450 E. BROOKS ROAD
City:	MEMPHIS
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38116

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2015015376

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)713-3699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 317-713-3500

**Email:** taft-ip-docket@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP

Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SMNE-143/PT-4404-WO-PCT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: /TIANA L. POWELL/

SIGNATURE: /Tiana L. Powell/

DATE SIGNED: 10/27/2016

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504069974 REEL: 040151 FRAME: 0001

source=Assignment#page4.tif		
source=Assignment#page5.tif		

PATENT REEL: 040151 FRAME: 0002

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, I/we, Sachin P. Budhabhatti, Ravi Bagathur Ramasamy, and Tom J. Francis, hereby assign to <u>SMITH & NEPHEW, INC.</u>, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u>, having a place of business at 1450 E. Brooks Road, Memphis, Tennessee 38116, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for

Application Serial Number: PCT/US2015/015376

Entitled: FEMORAL AND TIBIAL CUTTING BLOCKS

Filed: February 11, 2015

Application Serial Number: 15/118,005

Entitled: FEMORAL AND TIBIAL CUTTING BLOCKS

Filed: August 10, 2016

and I/we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said applications to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filling date and serial number of said applications when known, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filling date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 040151 FRAME: 0003

10438 Cloudy Cape Cove

MICHELE LYNN CIANCOLA NOTARY PUBLIC State of Connecticut My Commission Expires August 31, 2020

	Collierville, Tennessee 38017 United States of America
STATE OF CT ) SS COUNTY OF New Haven )	·
On August 23, 206, before me, the u	achin P. Budhabhatti, personally known to me ce) to be the person whose name is subscribed to ted the same in his/her authorized capacity and
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: 8/31/20

10/06/2016

Ravi Bagathur Ramasamy 4902 Fox Springs Drive Collierville, Tennessee 38017 United States of America

STATE OF <u>Tennessee</u> COUNTY OF <u>Shelby</u>

On October 6, 20/6, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of Tennessee , there personally appeared Ravi Bagathur Ramasamy, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 1-31-2019

**PATENT** REEL: 040151 FRAME: 0005 DATE: Aug 18, 2016

Tom J. Francis 8381 Armscote Place Cordova, Tennessee 38016 United States of America

country of <u>Shelby</u>

On August 18, 20/6, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of Tennessee, there personally appeared Tom J. Francis, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires

SAMOSSION EXPIRES

Assignment Page 4 of 5

Atty. Docket No. SMNE-265/PT-4404-US-PCT

Accepted by:

SMITH & NEPTEW, INC.

By: Mark Gorman
Title: Associate General Counsel
Intellectual Property

Assignment Page 5 of 5

**PATENT** REEL: 040151 FRAME: 0007

**RECORDED: 10/27/2016**